3344

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/180—Applications for Approval—continued

No. 165

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 27 October 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

Tariff Notice No. 1983/182—Applications for Variation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for variation of approvals by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Applications Advertised

Tariff
Notice No.

Gazette
No.

WN

WN

WN

WN

WN

WN

WN

WN

3136

3136

3136

3136

3136

3136

3136

3136

84.63.029
84.63.029

84.63.029
84.63.029

84.63.029
84.63.029

84.63.029

84.63.029

84.63.029

84.63.029

84.63.029

84.63.029

84.63.029
84.63.029
84.63.029
84.63.029

CURRENT APPROVAL.:

Crowned and barrelled teeth gear couplings

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Crowned and barrelled teeth gear couplings with a rating exceeding
235 kW per 100 rpm only

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Falk couplings, types 456L, 70GL, and 10F

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Falk couplings, types 456L, 70GL, and 10F with a rating exceeding
235 kW per 100 rpm only

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Holset flexible rubber block couplings

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Holst flexible rubber block couplings with a rating exceeding 23 kW per
100 rpm only

CURRENT APPROVAL.:

l?‘y?raulic or fluid couplings for use in transmission between revolving
shafts

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Hydraulic or fluid couplings for use in transmission between revolving
shafts with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm only

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Renold internal gear couplings: MB type, series 7071, 2, 3, 4, 7 only,
NTS type, series 7078 only

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Renold internal gear couplings: MB type, series 7071, 2, 3, 4, 7 only,
NTS type, series 7078 only with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Roller chain flexible couplings

EXCLUDING:

20 tooth units with chain pitch from 9.5 mm up to and including
25.4 mm

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Roller chain flexible couplings

EXCLUDING:

20 tooth units chain pitch from 9.5 mm up to and including 25.4 mm
with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Tschan flexible couplings

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Tschan flexible couplings with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Wellman bibby resilient flexible couplings

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Wellman bibby resilient flexible couplings with a rating exceeding
235 kW per 100 rpm

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1983.

1983/132

1983/132

1983/132

1983/132

1983/132

1983/132

1983/132

1983/132

109, 28 July 1983,
p. 2415

109, 28 July 1983,
p. 2415

109, 28 July 1983,
p. 2415

109, 28 July 1983,
p. 2415

109, 28 July 1983,
p. 2415

109, 28 July 1983,
p. 2415

109, 28 July 1983,
p. 2415

109, 28 July 1983,
p. 2416

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3



