## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

3

## Tariff Notice No. 1983/180-Applications for Approval-continued

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 October 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1983/182—Applications for Variation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for variation of approvals by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port		Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
	Appn. No.			Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.
		84.63.029	CURRENT APPROVAL: Crowned and barrelled teeth gear couplings REQUESTED APPROVAL:	1983/132	109, 28 July 1983, p. 2415
WN	3136		Crowned and barrelled teeth gear couplings with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm only CURRENT APPROVAL:		•
			Falk couplings, types 456L, 70GL, and 10F REQUESTED APPROVAL:	1983/132	109, 28 July 1983, p. 2415
WN	3136	84.63.029	Falk couplings, types 456L, 70GL, and 10F with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm only CURRENT APPROVAL:		-
		84.63.029	Holset flexible rubber block couplings REQUESTED APPROVAL:	1983/132	109, 28 July 1983, p. 2415
WN	3136	84.63.029	Holst flexible rubber block couplings with a rating exceeding 23 kW per 100 rpm only CURRENT APPROVAL:		
		84.63.029		1983/132	109, 28 July 1983, p. 2415
WN	3136	84.63.029			
		84.63.029		1983/132	109, 28 July 1983, p. 2415
WN	3136	84.63.029	Renold internal gear couplings: MB type, series 7071, 2, 3, 4, 7 only, NTS type, series 7078 only with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm CURRENT APPROVAL:		
		84.63.029	Roller chain flexible couplings EXCLUDING:	1983/132	109, 28 July 1983, p. 2415
			20 tooth units with chain pitch from 9.5 mm up to and including 25.4 mm REQUESTED APPROVAL:		
WN	3136	84.63.029	Roller chain flexible couplings EXCLUDING: 20 tooth units chain pitch from 9.5 mm up to and including 25.4 mm with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm CURRENT APPROVAL:		
		84.63.029	Tschan flexible couplings REQUESTED APPROVAL:	1983/132	109, 28 July 1983, p. 2415
WN	3136		Tschan flexible couplings with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm CURRENT APPROVAL:		-
			Wellman bibby resilient flexible couplings REQUESTED APPROVAL:	1983/132	109, 28 July 1983, p. 2416
WN	3136	84.63.029	Wellman bibby resilient flexible couplings with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm		
Dated	at Wellin	gton this 6th	day of October 1983.	KONE Comm	strallar of Customs

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3